

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 07/2022
(CIS No.- 06/2022)

Order 18 date 07/12/2022

Today is fixed for supplying of copies.

Sole accused person Alef Hossain is produced from J/C.

None appears on behalf of the accused.

As the regular P.O is on leave, the case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(25.01.2023)** for production & supplying of copies.

Dict. & Corrected by me

(in-charge)
Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

(in-charge)
Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri