

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 07/2022
(CIS No.- 06/2022)

Order 19 date 25/01/2023

Today is fixed for production & supplying of copies.

Sole accused person Alef Hossain is not produced from J/C.

A non-production report has been received from Superintendent, JCCH, Jalpaiguri from- where it reveals that the accused person is under medical treatment inside the hospital of correctional home.

Let the same be kept with the record.

None moves on behalf of the accused.

Superintendent is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

Fix on **(20.03.2023)** for production & supplying of copies.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary action.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri