

Sessions (POCSO) Case No.7/2022

J.O Code- WB00877

Order no. 12 dt. 25.8.2025:

Accused Alef Hossain is absent and represented by his Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. defence counsel are present.

One witness, victim girl is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-1 and discharged.

Fix 28.11.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 1 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Documents relating to the identity of the victim girl be kept in a sealed envelope.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri