

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 07/2022**

(CIS No.- 06/2022)

(J.O. CODE – WB00656)

(CNR No.WBJP01-00016102022)

**Order 14 date 20/02/2026**

Sole accused person as per charge is absent and is represented u/s 317 of cr.p.c.

The Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Spl PP namely Debashish Dutta is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

No witness is present.

Fixing **(09-03-2026)** for appearance and evidence of CSW 01 and 03.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly as per C/S.

All exhibited document be kept in a closed envelop.

Similarly all other documents be also kept in a separate closed envelop that identities of the victim are not disclosed.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri